

ITEM No. IA  
(For judgment)

Court No.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. OF 2006 arising out of SLP(C)No.3353/06

SOM DEV & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RATI RAM & ANR.  
Respondent (s)

Date : 06/09/2006 The matter was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Ugra Shanker Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.K. Balasubramanyan pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.K. Sema and Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.K. Balasubramanyan.

Leave granted.

The judgments and decrees under appeal are confirmed and the appeal is dismissed in terms of signed judgment. No order as to costs.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
D SINGH)

(ANAN

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

( signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)